

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2903 of 2020

=====

MAYABEN SATISHCHANDRA KAPADIA W/O SATISHCHANDRA
KAPADIA D/O AMRUTLAL NATVARBHAI NANAVATI

Versus

HITENDRA AMRUTLAL NANAVATI

=====

Appearance:

MR SALIL M THAKORE(5821) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1
for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE R.P.DHOLARIA

Date : 03/02/2020

ORAL ORDER

Issue Rule for final disposal making it returnable on
05.03.2020.

In the meantime, there shall be no proceedings as regards
amendment sought by the plaintiff. However, as regard to rest of
the proceedings, the learned trial Court shall be at liberty to
proceed further in accordance with law.

(R.P.DHOLARIA, J)

Manoj