

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2903 of 2020

=====

MAYABEN SATISHCHANDRA KAPADIA W/O SATISHCHANDRA KAPADIA
D/O AMRUTLAL NATVARBHAI NANAVATI
Versus
HITENDRA AMRUTLAL NANAVATI & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR SALIL M THAKORE(5821) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1
MR DHAVAL D VYAS(3225) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE J. C. DOSHI

Date : 18/09/2024

ORAL ORDER

Stand over to 19.12.2024. Interim relief granted earlier, if any, to continue till then.

(J. C. DOSHI,J)

SATISH